
Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 
77 

44 

9 

33 

3 

72 

1 

16 

111 

56 

50 

66 

17 

97 

669 

22 

60 

7 

6 

12 

Rider 
REEVES Tim 

PAIVÄRINTA  Pekka 

SCHLOSSER Markus 

HEGARTY Sean 

HOLDEN John 

DELANNOY Sébastien 

STREUER Bennie 

BIRCHALL Ben 

GÄLLROS  Billy 

RUTZ  Jakob 

DICHAMP Olivier 

ROSCHER Mike 

GRAY Brian 

GRABMÜLLER Michael 

AXELSSON Tomas 

BACHMAIER Günther 

RÖSINGER Eckart 

GALLERNE Philippe 

BAKER Tonny 

DEROO Jean-Claude 

R. FMN 
ACU 

SML 

FMS 

ACU 

ACU 

FFM 

KNMV 

ACU 

SVEMO 

FMS 

FMS 

DMSB 

ACU 

OeAMTC 

SVEMO 

OeAMTC 

DMSB 

FFM 

ACU 

FMB 

Passenger 
CLUZE Grégory 

KAINULAINEN Kirsi 

HOFER Thomas 

NEAVE James 

RAMSAY  Stuart 

ROUSSEAU  Kevin 

KOERTS Geert 

BIRCHALL Tom 

DAALHUIZEN Gerard 

FRIES  Marcel 

PEUGEOT Vincent 

BURKARD Anna 

CHRISTIE Adam 

KIRCHHOFER Sophia 

NEILANDS Artis 

WECHSELBERGER Manfred 

WERNER Steffen 

DEELEY Helen 

BAKER MILLIGAN Fiona 

BURTON  Flavien 

P. FMN 
FFM 

SML 

FMS 

ACU 

ACU 

FFM 

KNMV 

ACU 

KNMV 

FMS 

FMS 

FMS 

ACU 

OeAMTC

LMSF 

AUT 

DMSB 

ACU 

ACU 

FMB 

Team 
Remse Racing Team 

44 - Racing 

Sidecar Racing Team Schlosser 

Hegarty Racing 

Sillicon Barnes Racing 

Team Sand Seb 72 

Team Streuer 

Birchall Racing 

Sidecar Team Gällros - Daalhuizen 

Sidecar-Racing-Team-Rutz 

A.C.T. 

Roscher-Burkurd Penz13 Racing 

Brian Gray's Powerbiking 

Polizeisportverein Wels Delta Racing Tea

Sidecarraingteam 669 

MSV-Schwanenstadt / PSV-Wels 

Team Early Grey 

Team Gallerne 

Cumbria express 

Team DBR 2 

Bike 
YAMAHA LCR 

BMW LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

HONDA LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

YAMAHA LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

BMW LCR 

YAMAHA LCR 

YAMAHA LCR 

SUZUKI ART 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI Baker 

SUZUKI RCN 

SUZUKI Baker 

SUZUKI LCR 

Laps 
4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 
6:30.477 

6:30.526 

6:32.301 

6:32.704 

6:34.404 

6:34.892 

6:35.382 

6:35.680 

6:43.443 

6:44.087 

6:46.073 

6:47.721 

6:48.427 

6:51.069 

6:57.219 

7:06.743 

7:14.953 

7:16.027 

7:17.608 

7:32.643 

Diff 

0.049 

1.824 

2.227 

3.927 

4.415 

4.905 

5.203 

12.966 

13.610 

15.596 

17.244 

17.950 

20.592 

26.742 

36.266 

44.476 

45.550 

47.131 

1:02.166 

Best Tm 
1:35.603 

1:34.574 

1:36.086 

1:35.996 

1:36.662 

1:36.858 

1:36.738 

1:36.256 

1:38.031 

1:38.430 

1:38.892 

1:39.504 

1:39.377 

1:38.887 

1:41.125 

1:44.574 

1:46.490 

1:46.006 

1:47.125 

1:50.751 

Points 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.049 

Avg. Speed 

153,707 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.574 

Best Speed 

158,657 

Best Lap by 

44 - PAIVÄRINTA/KAINULAINEN 

Printed: 2016.06.19. 14:33:05 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

FIM Sidecar World Champ. (Grobnik, CRO) 

Superside WC / F2 WT 

Gold Race - Red flag 

Race (18 Laps) started at 13:51:28 

Automotodrom Grobnik 4,168 km 

2016.06.19. 13:45 



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified (75% = 10 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 
9 

44 

72 

3 

16 

77 

1 

66 

56 

50 

111 

97 

17 

22 

60 

6 

12 

33 

7 

Rider 
SCHLOSSER Markus 

PAIVÄRINTA  Pekka 

DELANNOY Sébastien 

HOLDEN John 

BIRCHALL Ben 

REEVES Tim 

STREUER Bennie 

ROSCHER Mike 

RUTZ  Jakob 

DICHAMP Olivier 

GÄLLROS  Billy 

GRABMÜLLER Michael 

GRAY Brian 

BACHMAIER Günther 

RÖSINGER Eckart 

BAKER Tonny 

DEROO Jean-Claude 

HEGARTY Sean 

GALLERNE Philippe 

R. FMN 
FMS 

SML 

FFM 

ACU 

ACU 

ACU 

KNMV 

DMSB 

FMS 

FMS 

SVEMO 

OeAMTC 

ACU 

OeAMTC 

DMSB 

ACU 

FMB 

ACU 

FFM 

Passenger 
HOFER Thomas 

KAINULAINEN Kirsi 

ROUSSEAU  Kevin 

RAMSAY  Stuart 

BIRCHALL Tom 

CLUZE Grégory 

KOERTS Geert 

BURKARD Anna 

FRIES  Marcel 

PEUGEOT Vincent 

DAALHUIZEN Gerard 

KIRCHHOFER Sophia 

CHRISTIE Adam 

WECHSELBERGER Manfred 

WERNER Steffen 

BAKER MILLIGAN Fiona 

BURTON  Flavien 

NEAVE James 

DEELEY Helen 

P. FMN 
FMS 

SML 

FFM 

ACU 

ACU 

FFM 

KNMV 

FMS 

FMS 

FMS 

KNMV 

OeAMTC

ACU 

AUT 

DMSB 

ACU 

FMB 

ACU 

ACU 

Team 
Sidecar Racing Team Schlosser 

44 - Racing 

Team Sand Seb 72 

Sillicon Barnes Racing 

Birchall Racing 

Remse Racing Team 

Team Streuer 

Roscher-Burkurd Penz13 Racing 

Sidecar-Racing-Team-Rutz 

A.C.T. 

Sidecar Team Gällros - Daalhuizen 

Polizeisportverein Wels Delta Racing Tea

Brian Gray's Powerbiking 

MSV-Schwanenstadt / PSV-Wels 

Team Early Grey 

Cumbria express 

Team DBR 2 

Hegarty Racing 

Team Gallerne 

Bike 
SUZUKI LCR 

BMW LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

HONDA LCR 

YAMAHA LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

BMW LCR 

YAMAHA LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

YAMAHA LCR 

YAMAHA LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI Baker 

SUZUKI Baker 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI RCN 

Laps 
14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

Total Tm 
22:28.956 

22:39.789 

23:01.239 

23:02.165 

23:03.311 

23:10.752 

23:16.862 

23:25.248 

23:27.259 

23:38.446 

23:39.028 

23:50.847 

22:44.706 

23:03.987 

23:18.909 

23:43.500 

23:10.127 

0.000 

0.000 

Diff 

10.833 

32.283 

33.209 

34.355 

41.796 

47.906 

56.292 

58.303 

1:09.490 

1:10.072 

1:21.891 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 
1:35.135 

1:34.736 

1:35.537 

1:36.107 

1:35.811 

1:35.540 

1:37.480 

1:38.746 

1:38.075 

1:38.052 

1:39.340 

1:39.664 

1:40.867 

1:44.833 

1:45.859 

1:46.408 

1:52.425 

Points 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

10.833 

Avg. Speed 

155,726 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.736 

Best Speed 

158,385 

Best Lap by 

44 - PAIVÄRINTA/KAINULAINEN 

Printed: 2016.06.19. 15:22:53 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

FIM Sidecar World Champ. (Grobnik, CRO) 

Superside WC / F2 WT 

Gold Race - Restart 

Race (14 Laps) started at 14:58:03 

Automotodrom Grobnik 4,168 km 

2016.06.19. 14:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

9 

44 

72 

3 

16 

77 

1 

56 

66 

111 

50 

97 

17 

22 

60 

6 

12 

33 

669 

7 

Rider 

SCHLOSSER Markus 

PAIVÄRINTA  Pekka 

DELANNOY Sébastien 

HOLDEN John 

BIRCHALL Ben 

REEVES Tim 

STREUER Bennie 

RUTZ  Jakob 

ROSCHER Mike 

GÄLLROS  Billy 

DICHAMP Olivier 

GRABMÜLLER Michael 

GRAY Brian 

BACHMAIER Günther 

RÖSINGER Eckart 

BAKER Tonny 

DEROO Jean-Claude 

HEGARTY Sean 

AXELSSON Tomas 

GALLERNE Philippe 

R. FMN 

FMS 

SML 

FFM 

ACU 

ACU 

ACU 

KNMV 

FMS 

DMSB 

SVEMO 

FMS 

OeAMTC 

ACU 

OeAMTC 

DMSB 

ACU 

FMB 

ACU 

SVEMO 

FFM 

Passenger 

HOFER Thomas 

KAINULAINEN Kirsi 

ROUSSEAU  Kevin 

RAMSAY  Stuart 

BIRCHALL Tom 

CLUZE Grégory 

KOERTS Geert 

FRIES  Marcel 

BURKARD Anna 

DAALHUIZEN Gerard 

PEUGEOT Vincent 

KIRCHHOFER Sophia 

CHRISTIE Adam 

WECHSELBERGER Manfred 

WERNER Steffen 

BAKER MILLIGAN Fiona 

BURTON  Flavien 

NEAVE James 

NEILANDS Artis 

DEELEY Helen 

P. FMN 

FMS 

SML 

FFM 

ACU 

ACU 

FFM 

KNMV 

FMS 

FMS 

KNMV 

FMS 

OeAMTC 

ACU 

AUT 

DMSB 

ACU 

FMB 

ACU 

LMSF 

ACU 

Team 

Sidecar Racing Team Schlosser 

44 - Racing 

Team Sand Seb 72 

Sillicon Barnes Racing 

Birchall Racing 

Remse Racing Team 

Team Streuer 

Sidecar-Racing-Team-Rutz 

Roscher-Burkurd Penz13 Racing 

Sidecar Team Gällros - Daalhuizen 

A.C.T. 

Polizeisportverein Wels Delta Racing Team 

Brian Gray's Powerbiking 

MSV-Schwanenstadt / PSV-Wels 

Team Early Grey 

Cumbria express 

Team DBR 2 

Hegarty Racing 

Sidecarraingteam 669 

Team Gallerne 

Bike 

SUZUKI LCR 

BMW LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

HONDA LCR 

YAMAHA LCR

SUZUKI LCR 

YAMAHA LCR

BMW LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

YAMAHA LCR

YAMAHA LCR

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI Bake

SUZUKI Bake

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI ART 

SUZUKI RCN 

Class 

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

F2 WT 

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

F2 WT 

Superside W

F2 WT 

F2 WT 

F2 WT 

F2 WT 

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

29:01.257 

29:10.315 

29:36.131 

29:36.569 

29:38.991 

29:41.229 

29:52.244 

30:11.346 

30:12.969 

30:22.471 

30:24.519 

30:41.916 

29:33.133 

30:10.730 

30:33.862 

31:01.108 

30:42.770 

6:32.704 

6:57.219 

7:16.027 

Diff 

9.058 

34.874 

35.312 

37.734 

39.972 

50.987 

1:10.089 

1:11.712 

1:21.214 

1:23.262 

1:40.659 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

14 Laps 

14 Laps 

14 Laps 

Points 

25 

20 

16 

13 

25 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

20 

5 

16 

13 

11 

10 

0 

0 

0 

Printed: 2016.06.19. 15:26:15 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

FIM Sidecar World Champ. (Grobnik, CRO) 

Superside WC / F2 WT 

Gold Race - Combined results 

Automotodrom Grobnik 4,168 km 



Pos 

Superside World Championship 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

9 

44 

72 

3 

77 

1 

56 

66 

111 

50 

17 

33 

669 

7 

Rider 

SCHLOSSER Markus 

PAIVÄRINTA  Pekka 

DELANNOY Sébastien 

HOLDEN John 

REEVES Tim 

STREUER Bennie 

RUTZ  Jakob 

ROSCHER Mike 

GÄLLROS  Billy 

DICHAMP Olivier 

GRAY Brian 

HEGARTY Sean 

AXELSSON Tomas 

GALLERNE Philippe 

R. FMN 

FMS 

SML 

FFM 

ACU 

ACU 

KNMV 

FMS 

DMSB 

SVEMO 

FMS 

ACU 

ACU 

SVEMO 

FFM 

Passenger 

HOFER Thomas 

KAINULAINEN Kirsi 

ROUSSEAU  Kevin 

RAMSAY  Stuart 

CLUZE Grégory 

KOERTS Geert 

FRIES  Marcel 

BURKARD Anna 

DAALHUIZEN Gerard 

PEUGEOT Vincent 

CHRISTIE Adam 

NEAVE James 

NEILANDS Artis 

DEELEY Helen 

P. FMN 

FMS 

SML 

FFM 

ACU 

FFM 

KNMV 

FMS 

FMS 

KNMV 

FMS 

ACU 

ACU 

LMSF 

ACU 

Team 

Sidecar Racing Team Schlosser 

44 - Racing 

Team Sand Seb 72 

Sillicon Barnes Racing 

Remse Racing Team 

Team Streuer 

Sidecar-Racing-Team-Rutz 

Roscher-Burkurd Penz13 Racing 

Sidecar Team Gällros - Daalhuizen 

A.C.T. 

Brian Gray's Powerbiking 

Hegarty Racing 

Sidecarraingteam 669 

Team Gallerne 

Bike 

SUZUKI LCR 

BMW LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

YAMAHA LCR

SUZUKI LCR 

YAMAHA LCR

BMW LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI LCR 

YAMAHA LCR

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI ART 

SUZUKI RCN 

Class 

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Superside W

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

29:01.257 

29:10.315 

29:36.131 

29:36.569 

29:41.229 

29:52.244 

30:11.346 

30:12.969 

30:22.471 

30:24.519 

29:33.133 

6:32.704 

6:57.219 

7:16.027 

Diff 

9.058 

34.874 

35.312 

39.972 

50.987 

1:10.089 

1:11.712 

1:21.214 

1:23.262 

1 Lap 

14 Laps 

14 Laps 

14 Laps 

Points 

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

0 

0 

0 

Printed: 2016.06.19. 15:28:32 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungary 

FIM Sidecar World Champ. (Grobnik, CRO) 

Superside WC / F2 WT 

Gold Race - Combined results 

Automotodrom Grobnik 4,168 km 



Pos 

F2 World Trophy 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

16 

97 

22 

60 

6 

12 

Rider 

BIRCHALL Ben 

GRABMÜLLER Michael 

BACHMAIER Günther 

RÖSINGER Eckart 

BAKER Tonny 

DEROO Jean-Claude 

R. FMN 

ACU 

OeAMTC 

OeAMTC 

DMSB 

ACU 

FMB 

Passenger 

BIRCHALL Tom 

KIRCHHOFER Sophia 

WECHSELBERGER Manfred 

WERNER Steffen 

BAKER MILLIGAN Fiona 

BURTON  Flavien 

P. FMN 

ACU 

OeAMTC 

AUT 

DMSB 

ACU 

FMB 

Team 

Birchall Racing 

Polizeisportverein Wels Delta Racing Team 

MSV-Schwanenstadt / PSV-Wels 

Team Early Grey 

Cumbria express 

Team DBR 2 

Bike 

HONDA LCR 

YAMAHA LCR

SUZUKI LCR 

SUZUKI Bake

SUZUKI Bake

SUZUKI LCR 

Class 

F2 WT 

F2 WT 

F2 WT 

F2 WT 

F2 WT 

F2 WT 

Laps 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

Total Tm 

29:38.991 

30:41.916 

30:10.730 

30:33.862 

31:01.108 

30:42.770 

Diff 

37.734 

1:40.659 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Points 

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

Printed: 2016.06.19. 15:27:18 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

FIM Sidecar World Champ. (Grobnik, CRO) 

Superside WC / F2 WT 

Gold Race - Combined results 

Automotodrom Grobnik 4,168 km 
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